Page 136
Oil
Functional description
HBSO-U-LT is a low temperature level switch used for de-
tecting common lubricating oils in refrigeration systems. The
switch is special developed for low temperature applications.
The HBSO version of the low temperature oil switch can be
used for all types PAO, POE, mineral oil and PAG oil.

Page 138
Oil
Output Thread type Oil type Oil temperature Ordering code
NO 3/4” NPT All types* -30…80 °C HBSO-U-SSR2/NO-2-LT
NC 3/4” NPT All types* -30…80 °C HBSO-U-SSR2/NC-2-LT
NO 3/4” BSPP All types* -30…80 °C HBSO-U-SSR2/NO-6-LT
NC 3/4” BSPP All types* -30…80 °C HBSO-U-SSR2/NC-6-LT
Ordering codes
*All common  PAO, POE, mineral & PAG oil types.
Position Specification Type Ordering code
1. Electronic parts NO HBSO-U-SSR2/NO-EL-LT